We have included expenditures for clerical support, supplies and services and telephone,

with supplies and services decreasing after initial materials are secured. Library and

media subscriptions are also included in the budget (see Appendix A for Budget

Proforma).

We have also carefully considered the proposed graduate program‟s potential impact on

the department‟s undergraduate program and faculty‟s teaching load.  For this purpose,

we have provided a course scheduling narrative (see Appendix D) showing how we

intend to administer the graduate program in ways consistent with the department‟s

overall commitment to both its undergraduate and graduate curriculum.

17

Appendices

18

Appendix A:  Budget Proforma

College of Arts and Sciences

   Program: M.A. in Communication

   Program Inception: Fall 2010

   Five-Year Budget: 2009-2010 to 2014-2015

   Fund: tba

   Date: 2/12/09

Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget

Acct. Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5

Revenue Variables:

Headcount   25 35 45 55 55

Average credits per year per major   12 12 12 12 12

Total Credit Hours   300 420 540 660 660

   Undergraduate (lower)

   Undergraduate (upper)

   Graduate   300 420 540 660 660

Total FYES   12.50 17.50 22.50 27.50 27.50

   Undergraduate (cr.÷30)   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

   Graduate (cr.÷24)   12.50 17.50 22.50 27.50 27.50

   Doctoral (cr.÷16)   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Tuition Rate Per Credit Hour

   Undergraduate (lower)   268  268  268  268  268

   Undergraduate (upper)   293  293  293  293  293

   Graduate   496  496  496  496  496

Revenue

Tuition   $ 148,800  $ 208,320  $ 267,840  $ 327,360  $ 327,360

Other   -  -  -  -  -

Total Revenue   $ 148,800  $ 208,320  $ 267,840  $ 327,360  $ 327,360

Compensation

Salaries/Wages

   Faculty Inload Replacements ($4,000/section) 6301 $ 16,000  $ 20,000  $ 24,000  $ 20,000  $ 20,000

   Faculty Salaries 6101   55,000  55,000  110,000  110,000

   Faculty Overload 6301 10,000  10,000  10,000  10,000  10,000

   Part-time Faculty ($4,244/section) 6301

   Visiting Faculty 6101

   Administrative (Grad Administrator) 6201 8,500  8,500  8,500  8,500  8,500

   Administrative - IC 6221

   Clerical (casual up to 19 hours/week) 6211 15,000  15,000  15,000  15,000  15,000

   Student 6501

Graduate Assistantship Stipend ($8500/GA) 6311 17,000  17,000  34,000  34,000  34,000

   Out of Classification 6401

   Overtime 6401

Total Salaries/Wages   66,500  125,500  146,500  197,500  197,500

Fringe Benefits 6701 2,065  24,703  24,703  47,341  47,341

Total Compensation   $ 68,565  $ 150,203  $ 171,203  $ 244,841  $ 244,841

Operating Expenses

Supplies and Services 7101 $ 9,000  $ 4,000  $ 4,000  $ 4,000  $ 4,000

Media subscriptions/connections 7101 1,000  1,000  1,000  1,000  1,000

Cultural events 7101 2,000  2,000  2,000  2,000  2,000

Facilities Rental ($200/cr) 7101

Graduate Assistant Tuition (16 Credits/GA) 7101 15,872  15,872  31,744  31,744  31,744

Travel 7201 4,000  4,000  6,000  6,000  6,000

Telephone 7301 1,000  1,000  1,000  1,000  1,000

Equipment 7501 3,400  1,400  3,000  1,500  500

Library 7401 11,499  11,149  12,539  14,061  16,730

Total Operating Expenses   $ 47,771  $ 40,421  $ 61,283  $ 61,305  $ 62,974

Total Expenses   $ 116,336  $ 190,624  $ 232,486  $ 306,146  $ 307,815

Net   $ 32,464  $ 17,696  $ 35,354  $ 21,214  $ 19,545

20

Appendix B:  One-Page Course Syllabi (following new GSC format)

21

COM 500: Introduction to Graduate Studies in Communication

Catalog Description: Provides an overview of the field of communication and develops the